
SS1 - CYPRUS MOTOR MUSEUM - Agios Tychonas (2nd) - 02/06/2024

A/A

ΑΡ. 

ΣΥ

Μ

ΟΔΗΓΟΣ ΣΥΝΟΔΗΓΟΣ ΟΧΗΜΑ ΧΡ. ΚΑΤ. ΚΥΒ. Start Time Finish Time
Target 

Time

Time 

Taken 

Secs

Diff 

Secs
Penalty

1 3 STEVE WILKINSON ANNABEL CZAJKA VAUXHALL CRESTA 1966 C 3300 10:26:00.00 10:33:31.97 452.70 452.97 0.27 0.27

2 12 DOROS THEODOROU DEMETRES DROUSIOTIS BMW 320 1978 C 2000 10:35:00.00 10:42:30.15 452.70 450.15 -2.55 2.55

3 19 NICOS IOANNOU JANET IOANNOU TOYOTA MR2 1988 C 1587 10:42:00.00 10:49:35.38 452.70 455.38 2.68 2.68

4 2 GEORGIOS PAPAGEORGIOU LINDA MOUSOULIDES MG  B 1963 C 1800 10:25:00.00 10:32:36.03 452.70 456.03 3.33 3.33

5 18 MARINOS KRITIKOS RIGINA KRITIKOU BMW 635CSI 1985 C 3430 10:41:00.00 10:48:36.18 452.70 456.18 3.48 3.48

6 23 DON SAINSBURY GEOF HANSFORD-ADAMS MAZDA MX5 1998 C 1798 10:46:00.00 10:53:36.31 452.70 456.31 3.61 3.61

7 21 STAVROS CHRISTODOULOU MARILYN CHRISTODOULOU SUZUKI SAMURAI 1992 C 1590 10:44:00.00 10:51:37.09 452.70 457.09 4.39 4.39

8 22 PARIS MEZOS ELENI PASTOU VW GOLF 1993 C 1599 10:45:00.00 10:52:26.81 452.70 447.81 -4.89 4.89

9 20 GRAHAM THOMAS HORE JACQUELINE McCORMICK LOTUS ELAN M100 1990 C 1588 10:43:00.00 10:50:36.91 452.70 457.91 5.21 5.21

10 15 STAVROS STAVROU KYPROS TOUMBAS MORRIS MINI 1979 C 998 10:38:00.00 10:45:37.75 452.70 458.75 6.05 6.05

11 17 JOHN BOORER TONY DAVIES LAND ROVER SERIES III 1984 C 2249 10:40:00.00 10:47:41.59 452.70 462.59 9.89 9.89

12 5 BRIAN SPADEMAN TINA SPADEMAN TRIUMPH SPITFIRE 1971 C 1296 10:28:00.00 10:35:42.66 452.70 463.66 10.96 10.96

13 4 MELANIE KIMBER IOANNOU GREGORY OLYMPIOS FORD M151A2 1970 C 2300 10:27:00.00 10:34:20.44 452.70 440.44 -12.26 12.26

14 7 PATRICIA SAINSBURY BOUDEWIJN VAN DEN BRINK MG B 1971 C 1997 10:30:00.00 10:37:46.22 452.70 466.22 13.52 13.52

15 16 TASOS FLOURENTZOU STELLA POULLI BMW E21 1982 C 1990 10:39:00.00 10:46:46.94 452.70 467.94 15.24 15.24

16 28 ANDREW COOP JANE COOP PORSCHE 911 2006 M 3800 10:51:00.00 10:58:51.91 452.70 472.91 20.21 20.21

17 25 ELENA FOTIOU VANESA ANTONIOU BMW 320 2008 M 0 10:48:00.00 10:55:04.90 452.70 425.90 -26.80 26.80

18 27 JONNY BACIK KAREN BACIK JAGUAR S TYPE 2003 M 2497 10:50:00.00 10:58:00.88 452.70 481.88 29.18 29.18

19 24 PETROS FOTIOU DEMETRA  FOTIOU MERCEDES SL 1992 C 2960 10:47:00.00 10:55:02.22 452.70 482.22 29.52 29.52

20 11 ANDREAS CHRISTOU ARIS CHRISTOU MG BGT 1976 C 1800 10:34:00.00 10:40:56.09 452.70 416.09 -36.61 36.61

21 8 PAUL JONES ANGELA CRAMER MGB GT GT 1972 C 1782 10:31:00.00 10:37:51.84 452.70 412.84 -39.86 39.86

22 1 MELIS NICOLAIDES THEOKLITOS PARAYIOU MERCEDES 220S FINTAIL 1962 C 2195 10:24:00.00 10:30:51.38 452.70 411.38 -41.32 41.32

23 10 COSTAS CHAMPIAOURES PANAGIOTIS ANTONIOU BENTLEY TURBO R 1989 C 6750 10:33:00.00 10:41:14.78 452.70 495.78 43.08 43.08

24 26 POLYCHRONIS POLICHRONI ELENI POLICHRONI BMW 530 2001 M 5000 10:49:00.00 10:57:32.25 452.70 512.25 59.55 59.55

25 14 ANTZELA MAVROPOULOU MASON GREER VW BEETLE CABRIO 1978 C 1584 10:37:00.00 10:45:36.09 452.70 516.09 63.39 63.39

26 9 ANDREAS IACOVOU KONSTANTINOS ECONOMIDES TRIUMPH 2000 1973 C 2000 10:32:00.00 10:40:58.21 452.70 538.21 85.51 85.51
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SS2 - CYPRUS MOTOR MUSEUM - Agios Tychonas (2nd) - 02/06/2024

A/A c/n ΟΔΗΓΟΣ ΣΥΝΟΔΗΓΟΣ ΟΧΗΜΑ ΧΡ. ΚΥΒ. Start Time Finish Time
Target 

Time

Time 

Taken 

Secs

Diff Secs Penalty

1 23 DON SAINSBURY GEOF HANSFORD-ADAMS MAZDA MX5 1998 1798 11:32:00.00 11:36:21.47 261.60 261.47 -0.13 0.13

2 22 PARIS MEZOS ELENI PASTOU VW GOLF 1993 1599 11:31:00.00 11:35:19.66 261.60 260.66 -0.94 0.94

3 19 NICOS IOANNOU JANET IOANNOU TOYOTA MR2 1988 1587 11:28:00.00 11:32:23.31 261.60 263.31 1.71 1.71

4 12 DOROS THEODOROU DEMETRES DROUSIOTIS BMW 320 1978 2000 11:21:00.00 11:25:23.50 261.60 263.50 1.90 1.90

5 21 STAVROS CHRISTODOULOU MARILYN CHRISTODOULOU SUZUKI SAMURAI 1992 1590 11:30:00.00 11:34:23.53 261.60 264.53 2.93 2.93

6 7 PATRICIA SAINSBURY BOUDEWIJN VAN DEN BRINK MG B 1971 1997 11:16:00.00 11:20:25.00 261.60 265.00 3.40 3.40

7 11 ANDREAS CHRISTOU ARIS CHRISTOU MG BGT 1976 1800 11:20:00.00 11:24:25.28 261.60 265.28 3.68 3.68

8 15 STAVROS STAVROU KYPROS TOUMBAS MORRIS MINI 1979 998 11:24:00.00 11:28:24.56 261.60 265.56 3.96 3.96

9 18 MARINOS KRITIKOS RIGINA KRITIKOU BMW 635CSI 1985 3430 11:27:00.00 11:31:24.72 261.60 265.72 4.12 4.12

10 4 MELANIE KIMBER IOANNOU GREGORY OLYMPIOS FORD M151A2 1970 2300 11:13:00.00 11:17:14.28 261.60 254.28 -7.32 7.32

11 17 JOHN BOORER TONY DAVIES LAND ROVER SERIES III 1984 2249 11:26:00.00 11:30:28.69 261.60 269.69 8.09 8.09

12 20 GRAHAM THOMAS HORE JACQUELINE McCORMICK LOTUS ELAN M100 1990 1588 11:29:00.00 11:33:37.38 261.60 277.38 15.78 15.78

13 16 TASOS FLOURENTZOU STELLA POULLI BMW E21 1982 1990 11:25:00.00 11:29:01.75 261.60 242.75 -18.85 18.85

14 26 POLYCHRONIS POLICHRONI ELENI POLICHRONI BMW 530 2001 5000 11:35:00.00 11:39:41.94 261.60 282.94 21.34 21.34

15 9 ANDREAS IACOVOU KONSTANTINOS ECONOMIDESTRIUMPH 2000 1973 2000 11:18:00.00 11:22:45.38 261.60 285.38 23.78 23.78

16 28 ANDREW COOP JANE COOP PORSCHE 911 2006 3800 11:37:00.00 11:41:44.53 261.60 285.53 23.93 23.93

17 3 STEVE WILKINSON ANNABEL CZAJKA VAUXHALL CRESTA 1966 3300 11:12:00.00 11:16:48.88 261.60 289.88 28.28 28.28

18 14 ANTZELA MAVROPOULOU MASON GREER VW BEETLE CABRIO 1978 1584 11:23:00.00 11:27:51.31 261.60 291.31 29.71 29.71

19 8 PAUL JONES ANGELA CRAMER MGB GT GT 1972 1782 11:17:00.00 11:20:46.06 261.60 226.06 -35.54 35.54

20 5 BRIAN SPADEMAN TINA SPADEMAN TRIUMPH SPITFIRE 1971 1296 11:14:00.00 11:20:24.28 261.60 384.28 122.68 122.68

21 2 GEORGIOS PAPAGEORGIOU LINDA MOUSOULIDES MG  B 1963 1800 11:11:00.00 11:19:37.12 261.60 517.12 255.52 255.52

22 1 MELIS NICOLAIDES THEOKLITOS PARAYIOU MERCEDES 220S FINTAIL 1962 2195 11:10:00.00 11:22:15.97 261.60 736.97 475.37 475.37

23 27 JONNY BACIK KAREN BACIK JAGUAR S TYPE 2003 2497 11:36:00.00 11:48:41.00 261.60 761.00 499.40 499.40

24 10 COSTAS CHAMPIAOURES PANAGIOTIS ANTONIOU BENTLEY TURBO R 1989 6750 11:19:00.00 11:10:55.41 261.60 #NUM! #NUM! #NUM!

25 24 PETROS FOTIOU DEMETRA  FOTIOU MERCEDES SL 1992 2960 11:33:00.00 11:28:27.37 261.60 #NUM! #NUM! #NUM!

26 25 ELENA FOTIOU VANESA ANTONIOU BMW 320 2008 0 11:34:00.00 11:28:29.93 261.60 #NUM! #NUM! #NUM!

Tornari Maria 2/5



SS3 - CYPRUS MOTOR MUSEUM - Agios Tychonas (2nd) - 02/06/2024

A/A
ΑΡ. 

ΣΥΜ
ΟΔΗΓΟΣ ΣΥΝΟΔΗΓΟΣ ΟΧΗΜΑ ΧΡ. ΚΥΒ. Start Time Finish Time

Target 

Time

Time 

Taken 

Secs

Diff 

Secs
Penalty

1 15 STAVROS STAVROU KYPROS TOUMBAS MORRIS MINI 1979 998 12:01:00.00 12:08:43.06 462.00 463.06 1.06 1.06

2 17 JOHN BOORER TONY DAVIES LAND ROVER SERIES III 1984 2249 12:03:00.00 12:10:39.53 462.00 460.53 -1.47 1.47

3 12 DOROS THEODOROU DEMETRES DROUSIOTIS BMW 320 1978 2000 11:58:00.00 12:05:39.22 462.00 459.22 -2.78 2.78

4 18 MARINOS KRITIKOS RIGINA KRITIKOU BMW 635CSI 1985 3430 12:04:00.00 12:11:43.78 462.00 464.78 2.78 2.78

5 11 ANDREAS CHRISTOU ARIS CHRISTOU MG BGT 1976 1800 11:57:00.00 12:04:43.79 462.00 464.79 2.79 2.79

6 20 GRAHAM THOMAS HORE JACQUELINE McCORMICK LOTUS ELAN M100 1990 1588 12:06:00.00 12:13:45.47 462.00 465.47 3.47 3.47

7 19 NICOS IOANNOU JANET IOANNOU TOYOTA MR2 1988 1587 12:05:00.00 12:12:44.89 462.00 465.89 3.89 3.89

8 7 PATRICIA SAINSBURY BOUDEWIJN VAN DEN BRINK MG B 1971 1997 11:53:00.00 12:00:45.72 462.00 466.72 4.72 4.72

9 21 STAVROS CHRISTODOULOU MARILYN CHRISTODOULOU SUZUKI SAMURAI 1992 1590 12:07:00.00 12:14:48.00 462.00 468.00 6.00 6.00

10 22 PARIS MEZOS ELENI PASTOU VW GOLF 1993 1599 12:08:00.00 12:15:35.00 462.00 455.00 -7.00 7.00

11 4 MELANIE KIMBER IOANNOU GREGORY OLYMPIOS FORD M151A2 1970 2300 11:50:00.00 11:57:33.18 462.00 453.18 -8.82 8.82

12 27 JONNY BACIK KAREN BACIK JAGUAR S TYPE 2003 2497 12:13:00.00 12:20:28.72 462.00 449.72 -12.28 12.28

13 14 ANTZELA MAVROPOULOU MASON GREER VW BEETLE CABRIO 1978 1584 12:00:00.00 12:08:00.59 462.00 481.59 19.59 19.59

14 28 ANDREW COOP JANE COOP PORSCHE 911 2006 3800 12:14:00.00 12:21:17.59 462.00 438.59 -23.41 23.41

15 8 PAUL JONES ANGELA CRAMER MGB GT GT 1972 1782 11:54:00.00 12:01:12.78 462.00 433.78 -28.22 28.22

16 26 POLYCHRONIS POLICHRONI ELENI POLICHRONI BMW 530 2001 5000 12:12:00.00 12:19:05.15 462.00 425.15 -36.85 36.85

17 16 TASOS FLOURENTZOU STELLA POULLI BMW E21 1982 1990 12:02:00.00 12:09:03.75 462.00 424.75 -37.25 37.25

18 1 MELIS NICOLAIDES THEOKLITOS PARAYIOU MERCEDES 220S FINTAIL 1962 2195 11:47:00.00 11:53:41.53 462.00 402.53 -59.47 59.47

19 5 BRIAN SPADEMAN TINA SPADEMAN TRIUMPH SPITFIRE 1971 1296 11:51:00.00 11:59:45.47 462.00 525.47 63.47 63.47

20 3 STEVE WILKINSON ANNABEL CZAJKA VAUXHALL CRESTA 1966 3300 11:49:00.00 11:55:24.12 462.00 384.12 -77.88 77.88

21 2 GEORGIOS PAPAGEORGIOU LINDA MOUSOULIDES MG  B 1963 1800 11:48:00.00 11:53:49.81 462.00 350.81 -111.19 111.19

22 23 DON SAINSBURY GEOF HANSFORD-ADAMS MAZDA MX5 1998 1798 12:09:00.00 12:18:44.53 462.00 585.53 123.53 123.53

23 24 PETROS FOTIOU DEMETRA  FOTIOU MERCEDES SL 1992 2960 12:10:00.00 12:23:08.50 462.00 789.00 327.00 327.00
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OVERALL - CYPRUS MOTOR MUSEUM - Agios Tychonas (2nd) - 02/06/2024

A/A
ΑΡ. 

ΣΥΜ
ΟΔΗΓΟΣ ΣΥΝΟΔΗΓΟΣ ΥΠ. ΟΧΗΜΑ ΧΡ. ΚΑΤ. ΚΥΒ. RT1 RT2 RT3 TOTAL

1 12 DOROS THEODOROU DEMETRES DROUSIOTIS 457A BMW 320 1978 C 2000 2.550 1.900 2.78 7.23

2 19 NICOS IOANNOU JANET IOANNOU KRW606 TOYOTA MR2 1988 C 1587 2.680 1.710 3.89 8.28

3 18 MARINOS KRITIKOS RIGINA KRITIKOU MAH160 BMW 635CSI 1985 C 3430 3.480 4.120 2.78 10.38

4 15 STAVROS STAVROU KYPROS TOUMBAS KL506 MORRIS MINI 1979 C 998 6.050 3.960 1.06 11.07

5 22 PARIS MEZOS ELENI PASTOU CAW843 VW GOLF 1993 C 1599 4.890 0.940 7.00 12.83

6 21 STAVROS CHRISTODOULOU MARILYN CHRISTODOULOU CAN211 SUZUKI SAMURAI 1992 C 1590 4.390 2.930 6.00 13.32

7 17 JOHN BOORER TONY DAVIES 975A LAND ROVER SERIES III 1984 C 2249 9.890 8.090 1.47 19.45

8 7 PATRICIA SAINSBURY BOUDEWIJN VAN DEN BRINK 889A MG B 1971 C 1997 13.520 3.400 4.72 21.64

9 20 GRAHAM THOMAS HORE JACQUELINE McCORMICK 2218A LOTUS ELAN M100 1990 C 1588 5.210 15.780 3.47 24.46

10 4 MELANIE KIMBER IOANNOU GREGORY OLYMPIOS 2006A FORD M151A2 1970 C 2300 12.260 7.320 8.82 28.40

11 11 ANDREAS CHRISTOU ARIS CHRISTOU NTY572 MG BGT 1976 C 1800 36.610 3.680 2.79 43.08

12 28 ANDREW COOP JANE COOP PBE911 PORSCHE 911 2006 M 3800 20.210 23.930 23.41 67.55

13 16 TASOS FLOURENTZOU STELLA POULLI PA400 BMW E21 1982 C 1990 15.240 18.850 37.25 71.34

14 8 PAUL JONES ANGELA CRAMER 1013A MGB GT GT 1972 C 1782 39.860 35.540 28.22 103.62

15 3 STEVE WILKINSON ANNABEL CZAJKA DW431 VAUXHALL CRESTA 1966 C 3300 0.270 28.280 77.88 106.43

16 14 ANTZELA MAVROPOULOU MASON GREER 206A VW BEETLE CABRIO 1978 C 1584 63.390 29.710 19.59 112.69

17 26 POLYCHRONIS POLICHRONI ELENI POLICHRONI HRN375 BMW 530 2001 M 5000 59.550 21.340 36.85 117.74

18 23 DON SAINSBURY GEOF HANSFORD-ADAMS KAM185 MAZDA MX5 1998 C 1798 3.610 0.130 123.53 127.27

19 5 BRIAN SPADEMAN TINA SPADEMAN 986A TRIUMPH SPITFIRE 1971 C 1296 10.960 122.680 63.47 197.11

20 2 GEORGIOS PAPAGEORGIOU LINDA MOUSOULIDES FC973 MG  B 1963 C 1800 3.330 255.520 111.19 370.04

21 27 JONNY BACIK KAREN BACIK NBT357 JAGUAR S TYPE 2003 M 2497 29.180 499.400 12.28 540.86

22 1 MELIS NICOLAIDES THEOKLITOS PARAYIOU BX398 MERCEDES 220S FINTAIL 1962 C 2195 41.320 475.370 59.47 576.16

26 9 ANDREAS IACOVOU KONSTANTINOS ECONOMIDES GT700 TRIUMPH 2000 1973 C 2000 85.510 23.780 654.00 763.29

24 24 PETROS FOTIOU DEMETRA  FOTIOU DOKIMI MERCEDES SL 1992 C 2960 29.520 998.800 327.00 1,355.32

23 25 ELENA FOTIOU VANESA ANTONIOU LBC147 BMW 320 2008 M 0 26.800 998.800 654.00 1,679.60

25 10 COSTAS CHAMPIAOURES PANAGIOTIS ANTONIOU 2075A BENTLEY TURBO R 1989 C 6750 43.080 998.800 654.00 1,695.88

Tornari Maria 4/5



AWARDS - CYPRUS MOTOR MUSEUM - Agios Tychonas (2nd) - 02/06/2024

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION AWARD - CLASSIC CAR

1 12 DOROS THEODOROU DEMETRES DROUSIOTIS 457A BMW 320 1978

2 19 NICOS IOANNOU JANET IOANNOU KRW606 TOYOTA MR2 1988

3 18 MARINOS KRITIKOS RIGINA KRITIKOU MAH160 BMW 635CSI 1985

4 15 STAVROS STAVROU KYPROS TOUMBAS KL506 MORRIS MINI 1979

5 22 PARIS MEZOS ELENI PASTOU CAW843 VW GOLF 1993

6 21 STAVROS CHRISTODOULOU MARILYN CHRISTODOULOU CAN211 SUZUKI SAMURAI 1992

7 17 JOHN BOORER TONY DAVIES 975A LAND ROVER SERIES III 1984

8 7 PATRICIA SAINSBURY BOUDEWIJN VAN DEN BRINK 889A MG B 1971

9 20 GRAHAM THOMAS HORE JACQUELINE McCORMICK 2218A LOTUS ELAN M100 1990

10 4 MELANIE KIMBER IOANNOU GREGORY OLYMPIOS 2006A FORD M151A2 1970

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION AWARD - NON CLASSIC CAR

1 28 ANDREW COOP JANE COOP PBE911 PORSCHE 911 2006

2 26 POLYCHRONIS POLICHRONI ELENI POLICHRONI HRN375 BMW 530 2001

3 27 JONNY BACIK KAREN BACIK NBT357 JAGUAR S TYPE 2003

4 25 ELENA FOTIOU VANESA ANTONIOU LBC147 BMW 320 2008

OLDEST VEHICLE
1 MELIS NICOLAIDES THEOKLITOS PARAYIOU BX398 MERCEDES 220S FINTAIL 1962

SMALLEST ENGINE CAPACITY 
15 STAVROS STAVROU KYPROS TOUMBAS KL506 MORRIS MINI 1979

LADIES CREW
27 JONNY BACIK KAREN BACIK NBT357 JAGUAR S TYPE 2003

ΜΙΚΡΟΤΕΡΟΣ ΣΥΝΟΔΗΓΟΣ
11 ARIS CHRISTOU NTY572 MG BGT 1976
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